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Established in 1978, the Employee Benefit Research Institute is the only non-
profit, nonpartisan organization in the United States totally committed to
original public policy research and education on economic security and
employee benefits.

EBRI’s overall mission isto contribute to, to encourage, and to enhance the
development of sound employee benefit programs and sound public policy
through objective research and education.

EBRI does not lobby or endorse specific approaches. Rather, it provides
balanced and unbiased analysis of alternatives based on the facts. Through
its activities, EBRI advances knowledge and understanding among the public,
the news media, and government policymakers of how employee benefits
function and why they are critically important to our nation’s economy.
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— Concepts
Employment at Will
“Employment at Employee’ s Will” or “Unemployment at Employer’s Will”
Anti-Discrimination
Title  of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, 1978 prohibits discrimination on the basis
of sex, race, color, religion, national origin, pregnancy*, childbirth* or related

conditions* in any employment condition, including hiring, firing, promotion,
transfer, compensation, and admission to training programs.

L ow Coverage of Union

Variety



1886
1890

1914

1929
1932

1935

1937

-

American Federation of Labor (AFL)
Sherman Act

Clayton Act
Great Depression
Norris-La Guardia Act

National Labor Relation Act (Wagner Act)

National Labor Relation Board (NLRB)
Social Security Act
VS



1938

1942
1947

1955
1959

1963
1964

1965

Fair Labor Standards Act

40 (1.5 )
Congressof Industrial Organizations (CIO)  AFL
National War Labor Board
L abor Management Relations Act (Taft-Hartley Act)

AFL-CIO
L abor-Management Reporting and Disclosure Act (Landrum-Griffin Act)

Equal Pay Act
Civil Rights Act of 1964

Title ( )
Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC)
Medicare



1968
1974
1978
1985

1990

Age Discrimination in Employment Act
40 65
Employee Retirement Income Security Act (ERISA)
Revenue Act of 1978 - 401(Kk)
Consolidated Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act (COBRA)

Americans with Disabilities Act



1)

1932
1935

(Unemployment I nsurance)
Wisconsin
Social Security Act

7000
5.4% (

( )

6.2%
)

Experiencerating*



(2) (Workers Compensation)



Employee Benefit — Topics

(1)
Defined Benefit(DB) vs. Defined Contribution(DC)

Defined Benefit (DB) ( )
Traditional DB
Cash Balance Plan

PBGC (Pension Benefit Guarantee Cor poration)

ERISA (Employee Retirement | ncome Security Act)
Tax Code
Dgf/ined Contribution (DC) ( )
401(k)
ESOP (Employee Stock Ownership Plan)

|RA (Individual Retirement Account)
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Crart 3
Private TrusTEED PENSION PLan AsseTs Vs, InDiviouar RETIREMENT AccounT AssETs, 1992 -1999
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Top Ten Pension Plan Defaults
The finms presenting the ten largest claims have accounted for more than half of all claims against the

nation’s pension insurance system owver its 25-year life, according to the Pension Benefit Guaranty
Cormporation (PBGC).

Firmm Fiscal Yrs of Plan Claims Vested Avg Claim Per
Termination (miillions) Participants Vested
Participant
Pan American I 1991, 1992 5841 | B AT2 F22 446
Eastern Air Lines I 1991 H553 | 51,182 H10,799
Whesling Pitt Steel 1986 496 22,144 22,3654
Sharon Steel 1954 291 S,886 F4.2,229
LTW Republic Steeal 19826 F222 2,208 S27 037
Kaiser Steel I 1987 .28 5221 | 2,403 S26,373
CF& | Steeal I 1992 188 | 4,239 T4 2650
Allis-Chamlers 1985 86 S1826 9,055 520,512
LIniroyal Plastics 1992 51850 5,212 S28, 786
B lamav- Koo 19292 S F121 5,659 H21 ,436
Top 10 Total $3,268 158,460 S20,623
All Others S3,180 522, 530 56,087
TOTAL 56,449 80,990 59,470

LTV Bethlehem Steel



Legacy Costs

Enron Problem 1964 Studebaker
DB - ($125mil.) -

DC- vs Kennedy

- ERISA
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Blackout

Blackout 401(k)
Enron
Blackout
Kennedy

plan participants

record keeping
blackout
blackout
blackout
DB
DB
401(k)

401(K)
DB

ESOP
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(2)

65

Medicare
Medicaid

(1998 )

238.6(mil.)

154.8
79.1
5.7

15.5

34.2
4.8
24.9
6.8

43.9

100.0(%)

64.9
33.1
317

6.5

14.3
2.0
10.4
2.9

18.4
EBRI
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65

Medicare
Medicaid

32.4(mil.)

11.1
8.5
2.6

9.0

31.2

311
3.0
1.2

0.4

100.0(%)

34.4
26.3
8.1

27.8

96.2

96.0
0.1

3.7
1.1

EBRI
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1991

70.6
47.4
59.3
66.9
76.0
80.5
81.6

(18 64 )
1998

72.6
52.1
61.4
70.9
76.6
82.0
81.0

EBRI
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Conventional (fee-for-service)
Commercial Insurance Plans
Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans

Self-1nsured Plans

HMO (Health Maintenance Organization)

PPO (Preferred Provider Organization)
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C.

1960

1990

2001

(Retiree Health I nsurance)

Medicare -
Medicare
Medicare
FAS (Financial Accounting Statement) No.106
4 Erie County
65

65

(92 12

(ADEA)
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Uninsured

1999
2000

2001

3930
3870

(14.3%)
(14.0%) ~

Medicaid

32%
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EXHIBIT B

Increases in Health Insurance Premiums Compared to Other Indicators, 19882001
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a. Patients Bill of Rights

(ERISA)
( HMO)

external review systems
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b. Prescription Drug for Elderly

(7

2002

DC

DC Health Benefits

12

)
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Linion Membership and Bargaining Coverage, Selected Countries, 1994

Country Lnion Membership Percentage of Workers Coverd by a
as a Percentage of Workers  Collective Bargaining Agreement

Austria 42 98

France g 45

Germany 21 4z

[taly 39 82

Metherlands 28 81

Sweden 51 829

Switzerland 27 a0

Australia 33 80

Lnited Kingdom 34 47

Canada 38 36

Japan 24 (20732001} 21

Lnited States 16 (13.9:019%9) 18 (15.3X51998)

OECD Employment Qutlook July 1987, £ D1k

End
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